The Consistory of the Canadian Reformed
Church of Cloverdale.

Esteemed Brethren,

At your request we examined the receipts
and exnenses of the Financial Committee of the
General Synod Clo erdale 1983.

We tested all the receipts and expenses
and found them iIn good order and iIn agreement
with the Bank statements.

We draw up a summary of the receipts and
expenses and advised the Financial Committee
to send the balance of the funds left over, to
the convening Church of the next Synod.

C.C. Financial Committee of
the Synod Cloverdale 1983



REVENUE AND EXPENSES OF FINANCE COMMITTEE

GENERAL SYNOD CLOVERDALE - 1983

REVENUE

Transfer from Synod Smithville 1980

Rec"d from Regional Synod East

Rec’d from Regional Synod West
Income - Bank interest, photgraphs

EXPENSES

Total
Travel Expenses - Airfare
- Mileage
Food
Photocopies, Supplies and Typewriter Rentt,
Wages
Telephone

Printing of Acts Synod 1983
Ship 1ng Charges of Acts
Photos

Total

Balance

$ 202.79
17.727.00
14.273.00

239.19

$ 2,840.35
470.78

1,827.09

" 1,491.37

2,154.00
102.39
22,523.00
795.00
209.65

132,441.98

S32.413.63

$28.35



