The Consistory of the Canadian Reformed Church of Cloverdale.

Esteemed Brethren,

At your request we examined the receipts and expenses of the Financial Committee of the General Synod Cloverdale 1983.

We tested all the receipts and expenses and found them in good order and in agreement with the Bank statements.

We draw up a summary of the receipts and expenses and advised the Financial Committee to send the balance of the funds left over, to the convening Church of the next Synod.

With brotherly greetings,

H. Moes

J. DeWit

C.C. Financial Committee of the Synod Cloverdale 1983

REVENUE AND EXPENSES OF FINANCE COMMITTEE

GENERAL SYNOD CLOVERDALE - 1983

REVENUE

Transfer from Synod Smithville 1980	\$ 202.79	
Rec'd from Regional Synod East	17,727.00	
Rec'd from Regional Synod West	14,273.00	
Misc. Income - Bank interest, photgraphs	239.19	

Total

\$32,441.98

EXPENSES		
Travel Expenses - Airfare	\$ 2,840.35	
- Mileage	470.78	
Food	1,827.09	
Fhotocopies, Supplies and Typewriter	Rent. 1,491.37	
Wages	2,154.00	
Telephone	102.39	
Printing of Acts Synod 1983	22,523.00	
Shipping Charges of Acts	795.00	
Photos	209.65	
Total		<u>\$32,413.63</u>

Balance

\$28.35